



Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery
Elm Street Reconstruction
August 13, 2020

Shinn Bros. Inc.
Celina, OH

PAB Construction Co
Coldwater, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, OH

Kahlig Dozing & Excavating, Inc.
Fort Recovery, OH

VTF Excavation LLC
Celina, OH

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.
Arcanum, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,456.49	\$10,456.49	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,086.43	\$6,086.43	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$222.00	\$222.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,908.59	\$1,908.59	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$582.17	\$582.17		
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	227	\$12.00	\$2,724.00	\$26.00	\$5,902.00	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$40.62	\$9,220.74	\$14.74	\$3,345.98 *1	\$20.29	\$4,605.83		
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3492	\$2.00	\$6,984.00	\$0.40	\$1,396.80	\$0.80	\$2,793.60	\$0.87	\$3,038.04	\$0.53	\$1,850.76 *2	\$1.53	\$5,342.76		
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	293	\$5.00	\$1,465.00	\$1.10	\$322.30	\$2.50	\$732.50	\$2.88	\$843.84	\$3.99	\$1,169.07 *3	\$1.92	\$562.56		
6	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	507	\$3.00	\$1,521.00	\$0.90	\$456.30	\$2.50	\$1,267.50	\$2.86	\$1,450.02	\$4.52	\$2,291.64 *4	\$1.92	\$973.44		
7	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.20	\$300.40	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$441.71	\$883.42	\$322.10	\$644.20	\$304.65	\$609.30		
8	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	3419	\$18.00	\$61,542.00	\$8.60	\$29,403.40	\$14.00	\$47,866.00	\$9.36	\$32,001.84	\$10.58	\$36,173.02 *5	\$15.05	\$51,455.95		
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3409	\$1.50	\$5,113.50	\$0.45	\$1,534.05	\$1.00	\$3,409.00	\$0.49	\$1,670.41	\$0.53	\$1,806.77	\$0.62	\$2,113.58		
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	530	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$32.60	\$17,278.00	\$38.00	\$20,140.00	\$48.34	\$25,620.20	\$36.69	\$19,445.70 *6	\$52.06	\$27,591.80		
11	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1584	\$4.00	\$6,336.00	\$4.20	\$6,652.80	\$3.50	\$5,544.00	\$4.14	\$6,557.76	\$3.90	\$6,177.60 *7	\$3.85	\$6,098.40		
12	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	295	\$8.00	\$2,360.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00	\$18.00	\$5,310.00	\$18.23	\$5,377.85	\$4.41	\$1,300.95 *8	\$21.60	\$6,372.00		
13	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	473	\$170.00	\$80,410.00	\$168.30	\$79,605.90	\$153.00	\$72,369.00	\$155.20	\$73,409.60	\$158.50	\$74,970.50	\$177.60	\$84,004.80		
14	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	821	\$40.00	\$32,840.00	\$34.50	\$28,324.50	\$37.00	\$30,377.00	\$40.62	\$33,349.02	\$32.18	\$26,419.78 *9	\$38.14	\$31,312.94		
15	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	198	\$5.00	\$990.00	\$2.20	\$435.60	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$2.03	\$401.94	\$4.50	\$891.00	\$2.40	\$475.20		
16	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	139	\$195.00	\$27,105.00	\$210.50	\$29,259.50	\$185.00	\$25,715.00	\$185.27	\$25,752.53	\$190.50	\$26,479.50	\$219.60	\$30,524.40		
17	442	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	110	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$250.50	\$27,555.00	\$222.00	\$24,420.00	\$222.73	\$24,500.30	\$214.25	\$23,567.50	\$264.00	\$29,040.00		
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	71	\$70.00	\$4,970.00	\$75.60	\$5,367.60	\$63.00	\$4,473.00	\$64.10	\$4,551.10	\$60.59	\$4,301.89 *10	\$95.03	\$6,747.13		
19	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	5789	\$6.00	\$34,734.00	\$6.30	\$36,470.70	\$5.50	\$31,839.50	\$6.79	\$39,307.31	\$5.88	\$34,039.32 *11	\$6.61	\$38,265.29		
20	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	892	\$13.00	\$11,596.00	\$10.00	\$8,920.00	\$9.50	\$8,474.00	\$11.13	\$9,927.96	\$10.20	\$9,098.40	\$11.66	\$10,400.72		
21	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1418	\$18.00	\$25,524.00	\$20.10	\$28,501.80	\$19.00	\$26,942.00	\$17.67	\$25,056.06	\$18.00	\$25,524.00	\$19.44	\$27,565.92		
22	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.60	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$17.17	\$1,717.00	\$8.24	\$824.00	\$6.02	\$602.00		
23	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.90	\$1,190.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$19.41	\$1,941.00	\$9.85	\$985.00	\$7.89	\$789.00		
24	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.10	\$1,510.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$22.30	\$2,230.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.30	\$1,030.00		
25	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	146	\$45.00	\$6,570.00	\$42.10	\$6,146.60	\$42.00	\$6,132.00	\$58.71	\$8,571.66	\$32.80	\$4,788.80 *12	\$54.31	\$7,929.26		
26	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$131.00	\$1,310.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$139.75	\$1,397.50	\$160.21	\$1,602.10 *13	\$135.46	\$1,354.60		
27	611	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1418	\$15.00	\$21,270.00	\$7.70	\$10,918.60	\$10.50	\$14,889.00	\$8.52	\$12,081.36	\$9.00	\$12,762.00	\$8.51	\$12,067.18		
28	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,828.50	\$12,799.50	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,059.26	\$14,414.82	\$1,620.92	\$11,346.44 *14	\$2,180.22	\$15,261.54		
29	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, No. 3 WITH FLAT TOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,127.10	\$3,127.10	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,716.59	\$4,716.59	\$3,853.95	\$3,853.95	\$4,796.38	\$4,796.38		
30	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$148.62	\$148.62	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,623.60	\$1,623.60		
31	611	STORM MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$963.70	\$1,927.40	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.21	\$4,000.42	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,214.66	\$6,429.32		
32	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$967.30	\$967.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,436.30	\$1,436.30	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$992.86	\$992.86		
33	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,310.90	\$4,310.90	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,609.69	\$7,609.69	\$70,170.00	\$70,170.00	\$22,785.06	\$22,785.06		
34	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,451.20	\$5,451.20	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,555.80	\$4,555.80	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		
35	625	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,314.10	\$16,570.50	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$3,015.88	\$15,079.40	\$2,940.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,500.40	\$17,502.00		
36	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	23	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$37.60	\$864.80	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$53.75	\$1,236.25	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00		
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$73.60	\$1,104.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.99	\$404.85	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00		
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	7	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$15.50	\$108.50	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$17.97	\$125.79	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$210.00		
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND STORAGE	EACH	2	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$29.60	\$59.20	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$9.94	\$19.88	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		
40	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	105	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.30	\$1,606.50	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$16.20	\$1,701.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$19.20	\$2,016.00		
41	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	34.47	\$20.00	\$689.40	\$35.60	\$1,227.13	\$35.00	\$1,206.45	\$33.00	\$1,137.51	\$25.00	\$861.75	\$38.40	\$1,323.65		
42	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$205.80	\$411.60	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$187.30	\$374.60	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$222.00	\$444.00		
43	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$44.50	\$4,450.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$144.60	\$14,460.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$8.85	\$885.00		
44	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$51.70	\$5,170.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$123.84	\$12,384.00	\$78.30	\$7,830.00	\$27.41	\$2,741.00		
45	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$311.70	\$1,558.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$705.73	\$3,528.65	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$375.00		
46	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.70	\$1,435.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.22	\$1,111.00	\$36.94	\$1,847.00	\$32.47	\$1,623.50		
47	638	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$584.10	\$1,752.30	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$176.67	\$530.01	\$188.00	\$564.00	\$90.00	\$270.00		
48	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	89	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$4.80	\$427.20	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$4.05	\$360.45	\$4.70	\$418.30	\$4.80	\$427.20		
49	642	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	615	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$1.80	\$1,107.00	\$2.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.03	\$1,248.45	\$4.20	\$2,583.00	\$1.92	\$1,180.80		
50	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	MILE	0.12	\$9,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$4,658.60	\$559.03	\$8,000.00	\$960.00	\$5,062.00	\$607.44	\$12,010.00	\$1,441.20	\$4,755.00	\$570.60		
51	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.95	\$5,530.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$6.67	\$9,338.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.06	\$4,284.00		
52	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	7000	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00		
TOTAL						\$558,203.90		\$426,000.00		\$426,702.55		\$466,383.00		\$476,330.12 *15		\$493,547.74		\$509,454.00

- *1 Total given was \$3,344.87
- *2 Total given was \$1,850.00
- *3 Total given was \$1,170.00
- *4 Total given was \$2,290.00
- *5 Total given was \$36,182.08
- *6 Total given was \$19,444.04
- *7 Total given was \$6,183.72
- *8 Total given was \$1,300.00
- *9 Total given was \$26,416.13
- *10 Total given was \$4,302.00
- *11 Total given was \$34,010.90
- *12 Total given was \$4,789.34
- *13 Total given was \$1,602.05
- *14 Total given was \$11,346.45
- *15 Total given was \$476,308.64